
Inter-Departmental Communication 

Date:   July 22, 2024 

To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill — Chair, Transportation, Infrastructure, and Operations 
Committee 

From:  Jaime Guillen — Director, Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department 

Subject:  CUP Summary #: 240590 

CONTRACTOR:  Genesis Environmental Solutions, Inc. 

Address:   8422 S 7 Highway 
    Blue Springs, MO 64014 
 
Contract Number:  62230567- Storm Sewer Improvements- Phase 1 

Contract Amount:  $ 1,136,363.48 

MBE Goal:   15% 

WBE Goal:   15% 

Total MBE Achieved:  48% 

Total WBE Achieved:  15% 

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 

Name:    Genesis Environmental Solutions, Inc. 

Adress:    8422 S 7 Highway 
Blue Springs, MO 64014 

Scope of Work:   Concrete  / Utilities 

Subcontract Amount:  $ 552,391.91 

Ownership:   M. Shaun Thomas 

Structure:   Native American Male   Code: 17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2: 62230567 – Storm Sewer Improvements – Phase 1 

 

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 

Name:    Rising Construction Services, Inc. 

Address:   1206 NW Baytree Dr. 
    Grain Valley, MO 64029 
 
Scope of Work: Traffic Control / Erosion Control / Seeding 

Subcontract Amount:  $ 107,578.57 

Ownership:   Kristen Rising 

Structure:   Caucasian Female   Code: 27 

 

Name:    TC Fuller Construction LLC 

Address:   35702 E State Route B 
    Garden City, MO 64747 

Scope of Work:   Concrete Flatwork / Utilities 

Subcontract Amount:  $ 76,393.00 

Ownership:   Tina Fuller 

Structure:   Caucasian Female  Code:  27 

 

Comments:   Prime Contractor is a certified MBE self-performing work that totals  
    48% of the contract.  


