Docusign Envelope ID: C591011A-AB9F-4822-B847-0D71645A375B

CITY OF FOUNTAINS

HEART OF THE NATION CHANGE ORDER

Project Number 62230567

Project Title Storm Sewer Improvements
Change Order No: 4-R1 Date of Issuance: 5/20/25
t ’\, N\'\ i\ fj QI:J ! II \; Ordinance No: 240590 Ordinance Effective Date: 7/25/24
Contract Notice To Proceed Date: 8/15/24

To CONTRACTOR: Genesis Environmental

The Contract is changed as follows: Adjust quantities to actual final quantities. Also, reduced the unit
price for CO #3 Contact Grouting, as quantities were reduced during the construction of the boring.

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the Contractor and its subcontractors
and suppliers for all costs, including impact costs and extended general conditions, and markups

directly and indirectly attributable to the Work changes ordered herein, for all delays related thereto

and for performance of the changes within the time stated. Contractor hereby releases all claims for delay,
interruption, extended general conditions, impact and cumulative impact claims for this Work.

X See Attached Document(s).
Change Order No. 4-R1 Backup

|Not valid until signed by the Director of Finance.

The original Contract Price was $1,136,363.48

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $92,742.00

The Contract Price prior to this Change Order was $1,229,105.48

The Contract Price will be (X increased by) (O decreased by) (O unchanged) $3,831.22

The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $1,232,936.70

The Contract Time will be (O increased by) (O decreased by) (X unchanged) 0 Calendar days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 3/21/25

The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 4/18/25

Contract Central

00940 Construction Change Order 042312 Aviation Department - Date

62230567 Construction Change Order No 4-R1.xlsx 00940 - 1



Docusign Envelope ID: C591011A-AB9F-4822-B847-0D71645A375B

Project No. & Title: 62230567
Change Order No.: Storm Sewer Improvements

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.: By: Sam Stallbaumer Date:
WSP USA 7 ( \/ elaumrrey Y Salbaumer, Sam

300 Wyandotte Street, Suite 200 JHN U~ ol ok Sam Salbama G com
Kansas City, MO 64105 Title: Project Manager

CONTRACTOR: By: Wendy Nogle Date:
Genesis Environmental Solutions, Inc. Digitally signed by Wendy Nogle

6422 South Highway 7 Wendy Nogle Date: 2025.05.30 08:3104

Blue Springs, MO 64101 Title: Project Manager

CITY: Kansas City, Missouri By: PsgRidBoidper Date:
Kansas City Aviation Department MSS& waw

601 Brasilia Avenue 606CFD790F064D7... 6/3/2025
Kansas City, MO 64153 Title: Director of Aviation

DocuSigned by:

(harlefte Fums

Approved as to form: T
Assistant City Attorney

| certify there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the above amount
is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from

which payment i benenade, each sufficient to meet the above obligation.
7/2/2025
AE25CECA2CA8420
FOR Director of Finance Date
Distribution: acity 0O CONTRACTOR O DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

REMINDER: CONTRACTOR is responsible for considering the effect this Change Order may have on its ability
to meet or exceed the D/M/WBE participation amounts in its Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP) as amended by
any previously approved Request for Modification/Substitution. If CONTRACTOR will not be able to achieve

the approved participation amounts in performing the work included within this Change Order, or if
CONTRACTOR needs to retain the services of additional D/M/WBEs not previously listed in its CUP,
CONTRACTOR is advised to submit a Request for Modification/Substitution.

Contract Central

00940 Construction Change Order 042312 Aviation Department - Date
62230567 Construction Change Order No 4-R1.xlsx 00940 - 2



0,°9€6°CEZ'l $ | Iunowy joeNU0D P3sIAdY
2T1E8°E $ | 49pJQ abuey) siyL
89'G0L'622°L $ | Iunowy joeiuU0 SnolAaId
00°2v.C6 ¢ | s49pa0 abueyy snoinaid
87'€9e'9¢l‘L $ | Iunowy joesuo) jeuibuo
V10l
1OVILINOD TV.1OL d3SIATY

zz'1e8's $ JapiQ 9bueys siyL [ejol

6esy0'Le $[6EGH0°LE S 1 6ESP0'lE  $[6eGH0lE S| 1 X Bunnoi 1oeu0]]  €#0D

- $[o0292°2v ¢ - (00'292°2%) $]o0029z'2y $[(1) 00292y $]00292°2v $]1 37 Bunnoig 1oB)UOD|  €#OD

¥6'/1€06 $[28) $|zzivo'2z [o62ereL  $[ec8L ¢ zzsieL | vosesoe  $|zetL $|ziz02 AS Buiyoiniy pue Buipsas| 1°G-106-L

G9'6/082 $[€LS19G S| €1'GL9°G $lersos §1 Z509vzz $[€1s96 §$|v v3 ajoyueyy Jo 18ju| Bunsix3 Alpo| €6-16/-A

¥9'288'Ge $ (221 29802 08'¥10°L sz ¢ | 065 ¥8'/98've  $ |2l $ [ 2220z AS Buyoiny pue buipses Aiesodwe]1| 1°6-20L-D

junowy aold Hun fAuenp junowy aolid Hun fAnuenp junowy aoud yun | Ayuenp | pun uonduosag way|
JoeIJUOD PISIADY abueyo pasodo.id joeqjuod Juain)

¥IAYO IONVHI SIHL SNOISIATY
LY-¥ "ON JopiQ abueyo

sjuawaAoidw| JOMIS W.I0}S
Jodiy umojumo(Q J9193Y ‘g saldeyo

g5/6VS191.A0-L784-2281-46AV-V1 L0L6SD :al @dojeauz ubisnooq



